AGA - APPROVED MANUAL & AUTOMATIC
EA-25A & EA-25J CLASS 150 & 300 FULL PORT BALL VALVES
FLANGED STEEL BALL VALVES - EMICO FIGURE NUMBERING SYSTEM
2   | FLANGED 150 & 300 FULL PORT BALL VALVES
•	 Full Bore
•	 Range: 15mm - 200mm
•	 Locking Device: Standard
•	 Anti - static
•	 ANSI Class 150 & Class 300
•	 ISO 5211 Mounting Pad
•	 API 608
FIRE SAFE SERIES
•	 Fig. EA25AF / JF
•	 Fig. EA25AC / JC
•	 Fire-Safe	Certified
•	 Stainless Steel &
Carbon Steel
NON-FIRE SAFE SERIES
•	 Fig. EA402F
•	 Fig. EA402C
•	 Non-Firesafe
•	 Stainless Steel &
Carbon Steel
E A 25A F C X
BODY MATERIAL
F: A351 CF8M S/S CASTING
C: A216 WCB C/S CASTING
X: DUPLEX & OTHER
SPECIAL MATERIALS
25A: ANSI 150 FIRE SAFE
25J: ANSI 300 FIRE SAFE
402: ANSI 150 NON FIRE SAFE
SERIES NUMBERVALVE SYMBOL
A: BALL VALVE
APPLICATIONS
EMICO BRAND
25J 402
EMICO Flanged ball valves comply with API & ASME / ANSI standards and are suitable
for oil & petroleum, LP Gas, petrochemical processing, pulp & paper, general industry.
The	valves	are	suitable	for	handling	a	variety	of	fluids	in	corrosive	and	non-corrosive
applications in oil, petrochemical, chemical, gas, paper, and general processing.
EMICO Flanged Ball Valve Main
Technical Specifications
EA-25A Class 150
Full Bore
EA-25J Class 300
Full Bore
Wall thickness in accordance with B16.34 Yes Yes
Wall thickness in accordance with API 6D Yes Yes
Heavy duty bolt/nut in accordance with B16.34 Yes Yes
Heavy duty bolt/nut in accordance with API 6D Yes Yes
Flange thickness in accordance with B16.5 Yes Yes
Solid ball Yes Yes
FLANGED 150 & 300 FULL PORT BALL VALVES |   3
FLANGED STEEL BALL VALVES -  DESIGN & FEATURES
DESIGN
•	 ASME	B16.34,	API608
•	 Castings
•	 API	598
•	 Bubble-tight	bi-directional
•	 ASME	Class	150	&	Class	300
•	 API	607	Edition	5	&	7
•	 Tested	and	Certified
•	 29°	to	232°C
•	 (i)	Manual	Shut-off	Class	1
AS	4617	-	2004	(Incl.	Amd1	&	2)	-
Certificate	No.	8591
•	 (ii)	Automatic	Shut-off	Valve	&	Vent	Valve	Class	1
AS	4629	-	2005	(Incl.	Amd1	&	2)	-
Certificate	No.	8590
WALL THICKNESS:
BODY:
TEST, SHELL & SEAT: